

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3965/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in LPA No. 226/2006 &
CWP No. 16750/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 2.5.2008)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Ms.Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms.Arati Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel that the office report has
been complied with.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master