

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3965/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in LPA No. 226/2006
& CWP No. 16750/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Ms. Poornima Jauhari,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the status quo in favour of the petitioner since March,
2007; as a last chance, petitioner has to confirm service upon unserved
respondent, before 25th March, 2009.

List the matter on 25th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.