

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6029 OF 2009

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.
..Appellant
State of Punjab & Ors.

Versus
...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that in the above-mentioned Appeal service is complete and Original Record has been received from the High Court.

The counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case despite this Registry's Notice dated 31st May, 2011.

The default of the counsel for the Appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2013.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Advocate
2. Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate
3. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-3.