

|
ITEM NO.33

Court No.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6029 OF 2009

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.(NP)
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the appellant and the respondents. The appellant may file the statement of case within four weeks peremptorily failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

In case the appellant files the statement of case within the stipulated time, the respondents may file the statement of case within 35 days thereafter.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6029 OF 2009

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None present on behalf of the appellant and the respondents. The appellant may file the statement of case within four weeks peremptorily failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

In case the appellant files the statement of case within the stipulated time, the respondents may file the statement of case within 35 days thereafter.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI
JULY 29, 2013.