

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA NO. 1-2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6029 OF 2009

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay, recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 1 & 2 are allowed in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)

COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 1 & 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6029 OF 2009

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Appellant

Versus

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the Appellant. Perused IA Nos. 1 and 2 regarding delay in filing the statement of case and application for recalling the order dated 29.07.2013. There is a delay in filing statemet of case which has been expained in IA No. 2.

For the reasons stated in I.A. No. 2, delay in filing the statement of case is condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to be used for welfare of juveniles, within two weeks from today.

Consequently, both the IAs are allowed; order dated 29.07.2013 is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 27, 2014