

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6029 OF 2009**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4691-4699 OF 2012, CIVIL APPEAL NOS.**  
**3347-3380 AND 4733-4734 OF 2011**

Hindustan Petroleum Corp. Ltd. etc. etc. ..Appellants

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors. ..Respondents

(BATCH OF 4 MATTERS )

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is humbly submitted that Civil Appeal No. 6029 of 2009 has been filed by the Appellant-HPCL challenging the compensation enhanced by District Financial Commissioner on the basis of the Report of District Land Price Fixation Committee, while all other appeals are filed by Private parties seeking enhancement of compensation.

It is further submitted that the service position in these appeals are as under:-

Sl. No.	C.A. Nos.	No. of Respondent	Service complete on Respondents	Incomplete service on Respondents	Private/Govt. Parties
1.	6029/2009	44	Service is complete.	-	R. Nos. 1 to 3 and 44 are Govt. Bodies.  R. Nos. 4 to 43 are Private Parties.
2.	4691-4699/2012	9	Service is complete.	Service not complete on Respondent Nos. 4 & 5.	R. Nos. 1 to 3 & 6 to 9 are Govt. Bodies.  R. Nos. 4 and 5 are Private Parties.
3.	3347-3348/2011	4	Service is complete.	-	All are Govt. Bodies.
4.	3349-3351/2011	3	Service is complete.		All are Govt. Bodies.

5.	3352-3354/ 2011	4	Service is complete.	-	All are Govt. Bodies.
6.	3355-3357/ 2011	3	Service is complete.		All are Govt. Bodies.
7.	3358-3360/ 2011	4	Service is complete.	-	All are Govt. Bodies.
8.	3361-3362/ 2011	3	Service is complete.	-	All are Govt. Bodies.
9.	3363-3365/ 2011	4	Service is complete.	-	All are Govt. Bodies.
10.	3366-3368/ 2011	4	Service is complete.	-	All are Govt. Bodies.
11.	3369-3370/ 2011	3	Service is complete.	-	All are Govt. Bodies.
12.	3371-3373/ 2011	4	Service is complete.	-	All are Govt. Bodies.
13.	3374-3376/ 2011	4	Service is complete.	-	All are Govt. Bodies.
14.	3377-3378	14	Service is complete.	-	R. Nos. 1 to 3 are Govt. Bodies.  R. Nos. 4 to 14 are Private Parties. (Proforma Respondents)
15.	3379-3380/ 2011	3	Service is complete.	-	All are Govt. Bodies.
16.	4733-4734/ 2011	3 (common in both appeals)	Service is complete.	-	All are Govt. Bodies.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this office report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

**Sd/-**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate  
2, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi.
  
2. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate  
H-16, Main Market, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi
  
3. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate  
Library 2, Supreme Court of India,  
New Delhi.
  
4. Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Advocate  
116, Post Office Block, Supreme Court of India,  
New Delh.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**