

ITEM NOS.13+43

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6029/2009

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. Nos. 4691-4699/2012

C.A. Nos. 3347-3380/2011

C.A. Nos. 4733-4734/2011

SLP(C)Nos.25434-25444/2011

(With office report)

Date : 17/03/2015 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chanda, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.03.20

13:11:04 IST

Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 16.03.2015. In view of the averment made by learned counsel for the appellant/respondent, call the matters after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6029/2009

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. Nos. 4691-4699/2012

C.A. Nos. 3347-3380/2011

C.A. Nos. 4733-4734/2011

SLP(C)Nos.25434-25444/2011

(With office report)

Date : 17/03/2015 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chanda, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.03.20

13:11:04 IST

Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 16.03.2015. In view of the averment made by learned counsel for the appellant/respondent, call the matters after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar